

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2027
Description: Crush and shape, repave
Location: Lake St Palmer Park to US 131
Projects(s): 489.2027

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$75,207.50	19.94%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$62,702.00	0.00%	-16.62%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$78,261.00	24.81%	4.06%
3	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$78,920.75	25.86%	4.93%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$5,000								
0002	3020001	1,000	Ton	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.20	\$15,200.00	\$13.25	\$13,250.00
	Aggregate Base 22A								
0003	3050002	2,755	Syd	\$3.50	\$9,642.50	\$1.60	\$4,408.00	\$4.50	\$12,397.50
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0004	3070200	16	Sta	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
	Trenching								
0005	5010056	417	Ton	\$85.00	\$35,445.00	\$72.00	\$30,024.00	\$78.50	\$32,734.50
	HMA, 5E1								
0006	8120022	4	Ea	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0007	8120023	4	Ea	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0008	8120140	2	Ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0009	8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0010	8120170	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$8,575.00	\$8,575.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0011	8120350	400	Sft	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0012	8120351	400	Sft	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0013	8120370	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
Bid Totals:					\$75,207.50		\$62,702.00		\$78,261.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(3) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	Mobilization, Max \$5,000	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0002	3020001	1,000	Ton	Aggregate Base 22A	\$16.00	\$16,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0003	3050002	2,755	Syd	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	\$6.50	\$17,907.50			\$0.00			\$0.00
0004	3070200	16	Sta	Trenching	\$375.00	\$6,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0005	5010056	417	Ton	HMA, 5E1	\$79.25	\$33,047.25			\$0.00			\$0.00
0006	8120022	4	Ea	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	\$40.00	\$160.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0007	8120023	4	Ea	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	\$1.00	\$4.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0008	8120140	2	Ea	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	\$100.00	\$200.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0009	8120141	2	Ea	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	\$1.00	\$2.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0010	8120170	1	LSUM	Minor Traf Devices	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0011	8120350	400	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	\$2.00	\$800.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0012	8120351	400	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	\$1.00	\$400.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
0013	8120370	1	LSUM	Traf Regulator Control	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
Bid Totals:						\$78,920.75						